@ UNCAS
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Your Local Health Department
Uncas Health District Mobile Health Team Calendar

September 2025
Where to find the Mobile Health Team

DATE TIME LOCATION / DETAILS

Wed, Sep 3 10:30 AM - 1:.00 PM St Vincent DePaul Place, 120 Cliff St., Norwich

Wed, Sep 3 2:00 - 3:00 PM HARM REDUCTION SERVICES at Montville Community Center

Thu, Sep 4 10:00 = 11:00 AM Lishon Senior Center, Lisbon

Fri, Sep 5 10:00 - 11:00 AM MOBILE FOOD PANTRY, Preston Senior Center, 42 Long Society Rd., Preston
Mon, Sep & 12:45 - 1:45 PM Preston Senior Center, Preston

Tue, Sep 9 11:30 AM - 12:30 PM Salem Senior Center at Gardner Lake Firehouse

Tue, Sep 9 2:00 - 3:00 PM HARM REDUCTION SERVICES at Veterans Park, Jewett City

Wed, Sep 10 2:00 — 3:00 PM HARM REDUCTION SERVICES at Mohegan Firehouse, Uncasville

Wed, Sep 10 4:00 — 5:00 PM MOBILE FOOD PANTRY at Three Rivers Community College, 574 New London Tpke, Norwich
Thu, Sep 11 5:00 - 7:00 PM Back To School Event at Lisbon Central School, Lishon

Fri, Sep 12 10:30 - 11:30 AM Bozrah Senior Center, Bozrah

Tue, Sep 16 10:30 - 11:30 AM Franklin Senior Center, Franklin

Tue, Sep 16 12:30 - 1:30 PM St. Jude Commons, Norwich

Tue, Sep 16 2:00 — 3:00 PM HARM REDUCTION SERVICES at Veterans Park, Jewett City

Wed, Sep 17 10:30 AM — 1:00 PM St Vincent DePaul Place, 120 Cliff St., Norwich

Wed, Sep 17 | 2:00 - 3:00 PM HARM REDUCTION SERVICES at Montville Town Hall

Tue, Sep 23 2:00 - 3:00 PM HARM REDUCTION SERVICES at Veterans Park, Jewett City
Wed, Sep 24 | 1:00 - 2:00 PM MOBILE FOOD PANTRY at Dodd Stadium, Norwich

Wed, Sep 24 2:00 — 3:00 PM HARM REDUCTION SERVICES at Montville Community Center
Thu, Sep 25 12:00 - 1:00 PM Sprague Senior Center, Sprague

Tue, Sep 30 2:00 - 3:00 PM HARM REDUCTION SERVICES at Veterans Park, Jewett City

We offer the following services at all of our events:

Blood pressure screening, flu vaccination (seasonal), illness prevention,
smoking cessation, harm reduction services, Hepatitis C / HIV screening,
syringe services, wound care education, STI prevention, and seasonal
health education.



